

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

MAC No. 153 of 2020

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Dhaniram Nagwanshi

01.12.2023	Ms. Santoshi Yadav appears on behalf of Shri Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for the appellant. Shri Syed Majid Ali, counsel for respondent No.1. None for respondent No.2, though served. Respondent No.3 is reported to be unserved. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3, on payment of P.F. as per rules. List the matter after receipt of service report. Till then, interim relief granted earlier to continue. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge