



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 153 of 2020

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** DHANIRAM
NAGWANSHI and others

Order Sheet

19.12.2025	Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Utsav Mahishwar, Advocate for the appellant/Insurance Company. On 01.12.2023, appellant was directed to pay process fee for service of notice on respondent No. 3. On 24.06.2024 again time was granted to pay process fee, but till date the order dated 01.12.2023 has not been complied with. Ms. Santoshi Yadav would pray for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the order dated 01.12.2023 subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- payable to Library Fund, High Court Bar Association, Bilaspur. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	