



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 153 of 2020**

SHRIRAM GENERAL **versus** DHANIRAM NAGWANSHI

### **Order Sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <p><b>19/03/2026</b></p> | <p>Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 3, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| <p>Saurabh</p>           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |